Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 12-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | |
|---|---|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| John C. Carson | Name: Irvine Sensors Corporation | |
| Stuart N. Shanken Ronald J. Indin | Internal Address: | |
| <u> </u> | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 3001 Redhill Ave., Building 4, Suite 108 | |
| Execution Date(s) 11/16/1992; 11/17/1992; 11/19/1992 | | |
| Assignment Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Costa Mesa | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: CA | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 92626 | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 92626 | |
| Other correction to dates of execution | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Pat. No. 5,347,428 | |
| Additional numbers att | (See previous assignment recorded at 006352/0111 and recorded on 12/03/1992. Copies of original Recordation Cover Sheet and assignment lattached) ached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: (1) | |
| Name: W. Eric Boyd | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 | |
| Internal Address: | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: Irvine Sensors Corp. | | |
| 3001 Redhill Ave., Buildng 4, Suite 108 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: Costa Mesa | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: CA Zip: 92626 | | |
| Phone Number: (714(444-8863 | Deposit Account Number | |
| Fax Number: <u>(714)</u> 662-0776 | | |
| Email Address: eboyd@irvine-sensors.com | Authorized User Name | |
| 9. Signature: | Feb. 2, 2009 | |
| Signature | Date | |
| W. Eric Boyd Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0689

| 050710-190 | FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION I | FORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COUNTRIES ON LYND COUNTRIES OF COUNT |
| Tab settings and W | 11-2-Old Tanger and Charles and Color |
| | 4. Please jacant the etteched original distiments of copy thereof. |
| 1) Name of conveying party(sa): 1992 | 2)Name and address of receiving party(les): |
| John C. Carson | Name: IRVINE SENSORS CORPORATION |
| Ronald J. Indin Stuart N. Shanken | Internal Address: Bldg. 3. Suite 208 |
| | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ci Yes. (2) No. (1) | to the same and the same of th |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: O | |
| 2 Assignment D Merger | Street Address: 3001 Redhill Ave. |
| Security Agreement | Jourgell's construction has both their space of the |
| Other | 00226 |
| V | The first of the second of the |
| Execution Date: November 19, 1992 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? @ Yes @ No |
| Application runnber(s) or patent number(s): | na kristina na silaka mana 🔏 😤 sanaka |
| If this document is being flied together with a new application, | 선물 하나 하는 사람들이 살아보는 그는 사람들이 하는 것이 나를 하는 사람들이 연구 시작되는 동생들이라면 보 |
| A. Palent Application No.(s) | B: Patient No.(e) |
| | 다 그 시간 전투 사람이 이 아니는 안 조수 바라 주는 맛없 |
| applies which the document is to be recentled. Netternal | (i kilingin ing sekil selion) ugriberte), and/m paism number 1. |
| | 1 |
| | lacied? [] Yes [] No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: | Cotal number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Thomas J. Plante | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ |
| | (Cik Enclosed |
| The second of the second of the second of | |
| | Autivitized to be charged to deposit account. |
| Street Address: 11 Solana | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Irvine, CA 92715 | |
| City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92715 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account). |
| DC NOT (fai | ETHIS SPACE |
| 160 MG 12/14/92 07985837 | 1: 581/ 40:00: CK (Solicat had a second of Size Size |
| Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform | mallon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | and Topy Manufacturence gody of franches |
| Thomas J. Plante | Signature 16 15 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 |
| 93326644 | Otatal number of pages comprising cover sheet |
| A. Sandard and A. | |

PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

Acknowledging receipt of valuable consideration, we -

| Stuart N. Shanken, residing at 78 Timber Run, Irvine, CA 92714 the undersigned joint inventors of the subject matter of the United States patent application filled concurrently berewith (Attorney File No. ISC-32), executed by us on and blied MODULE COMPRISING IC MEMORY STACK MOUNTED ON IC MICROPROCESSOR hereby assign to IRVINE SENSORS CORPORATION ** assignee**), a corporation of Delaware and to its successors and assigns, the entire right and title to said application and the subject matter thereof, and to any and all patent applications, patents, and priority rights therefor, domestic and foreign, including all and to any and all patent applications, patents, and priority rights therefor, domestic and foreign, including all | i d |
|---|---------------------|
| concurrently berewith (Attorney File No. ISC-32), executed by us on and thick MODULE COMPRISING IC MEMORY STACK MOUNTED ON IC MIGROPROCESSOR hereby assign to IRVINE SENSORS CORPORATIOn assignee"), a corporation of Delaware and to its successors and assigns, the entire right and title to said application and the subject matter thereof, | |
| MODULE COMPRISING IC MEMORY STACK MOUNTED ON IC MICROPROCESSOR liereby assign to IRVINE SENSORS CORPORATIOn assignee"), a corporation of Delaware and to its successors and assigns, the entire right and title to said application and the subject matter thereof, | |
| and to its successors and assigns, the entire right and title to said application and the subject matter thereof, | |
| and to its successors and assigns, the entire right and title to said application and the subject matter thereof, | |
| and to its successors and assigns, the entire right and title to said application and the subject matter thereof, | |
| the second section and releasing rights therefor, domestic and foreign, including all | |
| 一 有时间 化自由性 电相信 电路 我们把我们的是这个比较的,他们就是我们的,他们就是这个人的,他们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的,我们就是这个人的,我们也不是 | |
| divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof. We agree that any patents issuing on the subject | |
| matter of this assignment may be issued to the assignee, at its option; and that we will take all reasonable steps | 善 |
| to assist the assignee, at its expense, in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for the subject matter of this | 9 |
| assignment, without further consideration to us. | சு |
| | 1 |
| Signed: John C. Carson State of California | ME 352 FAME 1 1 C |
| <u>그 보통 중에도 한다는 시작되면 그렇다면 하면 연락했다면</u> 다른 아내는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이다. | K |
| This 16th day of November 1982 before me personally came the above named John C. Carson to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing | |
| assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein | |
| set forth. | |
| Notary Public A Nancy John | 7 T. F. C. T. T. C. |
| NOTARY PUBLIC CA | LIFORNIA |
| Signed: Date Ny comm expres De | |
| State of California | |
| County of Orange | |
| This 19th day of November, 1992, he fore me personally came me above names Ronald J. Indin to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing | |
| assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein | |
| set forth. OFFICIAL | |
| MANCY JOH | CALIFORNIA |
| Notary Public ORANGE CO | |
| Signed: Date Stuart N. Shanken Date | |
| Deball in . Glianten | 数数据 |
| State of California | |
| County of Orange This 17th day of November, 1992 , before me personally came the above named | |
| to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing | |
| assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein | |

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Notary Public



OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA DRANGE COUNTY

My common expires DEC 25, 1993

PATENT